MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

MB1011 - CRUSHER SERIES FRONT
BUMPER FOR JEEP JK/JKU

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

3/8" X 1"
HEX BOLT
Qty 4

CONTENTS

MB1011 - 04
Qty 1

7/16"
FLAT WASHER
Q

7/16" x 1" 3/8"

HEX BOLT FLAT WASHER
Qty 8 Qty 4

MB1011 - 08
Qty 2

3/8" NYLOCK 7/16" FLAG NUT
HEX NUT Qty 6

Qty 4

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
07JK Frame CATIA U5 STEP Exchange

(2007 - 2011) JK
FRAME MODIFICATION

TRIM FLUSH TO FRAME

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

(2012 - 2018) JK
FRAME MODIFICATION

O

N@J

I/g &/"\
S ,.'/.\\“\“
e Y =l
= ‘L

TRIM CRASH BAR BY ~1/2"

NOTE: THE VACUUM PUMP BRACKET
CAN BE REPLACED BY
MB2060 - VACUUM PUMP
RELOCATION BRACKET

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

ASSEMBLY STEP 1

MB1011

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

ASSEMBLY STEP 2

7/16" FLAG NUT

7/16" FLAGNUT

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

ASSEMBLY STEP 3

MB1011 - 08

7/16" X 1" HEX BOLT

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

ASSEMBLY STEP 4

MB1011




MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

ASSEMBLY STEP 5

N
A

7~ 7/16" x 1" HEX BOLT

7

=

\
L/
L{’:’:
C

k S
S 7/16" FLAT WASHER
(o7 /

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



MO TOEBILY,;
MB1011 - Assembly Instructions Jeep JK Recessed Winch Front Bumper

ASSEMBLY STEP 6

7/16" HEX NUT

motobilt.com | 334-219-2333



P imMmOTOEBILY,

31U11 - ASSEeNi el

ASSEMBLY STEP 7

| =
& , rm
< ° & ﬁ@ < < Cd
= ==
= E — O e = <
S @ = @
=

3/8" NYLOCK HEX NUT i~

90
©

of — &

Tro—o—8
o+
ro—g—

3/8" FLAT WASHER

3/8" x 1" HEX BOLT

NOTE: HOLES MAY NEED TO BE

DRILLED




